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2025 University of New Mexico Indoor Track & Field

New Mexico Team Open
Friday & Saturday January 31st - February 1st, 2025

FINAL TIME SCHEDULE 1/29/25

Thursday 2:00PM-6:00PM: Track open for team practice and packet pickup
Friday 10:00AM-12:00PM: Track open for team practice and packet pickup

FRIDAY FIELD
Women's "B" Pole Vault
Men's "B" Pole Vault

Women's Long Jump
East Runway

Men's Long Jump
West Runway

Women's Weight Throw
Men's Weight Throw

Women's High Jump
Men's High Jump

SATURDAY FIELD
Women's Shot Put

Men's Shot Put

Women's "A" Pole Vault
Men's "A" Pole Vault

Women's Triple Jump
East Runway

Men's Triple Jump
West Runway

Thursday 2pm-6pm : Packet pickup

Friday 10am-12pm : Packet pickup

Friday 2:00pm-6:00pm Implement Weigh-in
Saturday 8:30am-12:30pm Implement Weigh-in

Flight 1,2,3

Flight 1,2

Flight 1,2
Flight 1

1Pit
1Pit

Flight 1,2

Flight 1,2

Flight 1,2

Flight 1

All throwing implements must be weighed and certified.

3:00 PM
3:50 PM
4:35 PM
5:05 PM
5:45 PM
6:20 PM
6:50 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM

7:35PM

7:50 PM
8:10 PM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM
11:25 AM
11:35 AM

11:50 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:05 PM
1:10 PM

1:25 PM

1:40 PM
1:45 PM
1:50 PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM

2:50 PM

FRIDAY TRACK
Men's Unseeded 200 Meters
Women's Unseeded 200 Meters
Men's 3000 Meters
Women's 3000 Meters
Men's Unseeded 400 Meters
Women's Unseeded 400 Meters
Men's 600 Meters
Women's 600 Meters
Men's Invitational 200 Meters
Top 16 Athletes
Women's Invitational 200 Meters
Top 16 Athletes
Men's DMR
Women's DMR

8:30pm approximate end

SATURDAY TRACK
Men's 60 Hurdle Prelims
Top 8 times advance
Women's 60 Hurdle Prelims
Top 8 times advance
Men's Unseeded 60 Meters
Women's Unseeded 60 Meters

Men's Invitational 60 Meter Prelims

Top 8 times advance

Women's Invitational 60 Meter Prelims

Top 8 times advance
Men's 1 Mile
Women's 1 Mile
Men's 60 Meter Hurdle Final
Women's 60 Meter Hurdle Final
Men's Invitational 400 Meters
Top 16 Athletes
Women's Invitational 400 Meters
Top 16 Athletes
Men's 60 Meters Final
Women's 60 Meters Final
Men's 800 Meters
Women's 800 Meters
Men's 4x400 Relay
Relay cards due 2:00PM
Women's 4x400 Relay
Relay cards due 2:00PM
3:20pm approximate end

15 heats
13 heats
2 heats
2 heats
11 heats
8 heats
4 heats
4 heats
4 heats

4 heats

1 heat
1 heat

4 heats

4 heats

5 heats
3 heats
4 heats

3 heats

4 heats
4 heats
1 heat
1 heat
4 heats

4 heats

1 heat
1 heat
6 heats
2 heats



